FORM PTO 1594 06 - 23 -	1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 9-93) MRD 6-22-96 MRD 6-22-96 MRD 16-22-96 MRD 16-22	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c 100745	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rochester Software Connection, Inc. 209 Woodlake Drive S.E. Rochester, Minnesota 55904 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Minnesota □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party (Es) C F V Name: ShowCase Corporation Internal Address: Suite G111 Street Address: 4131 Highway 52 North City: Rochester State: WN ZIP 55901 Individual(s) Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Secution Date: September 27, 1993	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u> □ Other □ sasignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attahced: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,725,194
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ಅ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Marsha Stolt</u> Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of L - /8 - 98 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ach this portion
1998 DNGUYEN 00000043 1725194 Mail ocuments to be recorded wi 481 40.00 0P Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Infor Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), W	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this rmation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of

2003

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ROCHESTER SOFTWARE CONNECTION, INC.

The undersigned, Dennis J. Semerad, Secretary of Rochester Software Connection, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, hereby certifies that the following resolution was duly adopted by the shareholders and directors of the corporation pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act by joint meeting on September 27, 1993, and that such resolution has not been subsequently modified or rescinded:

NAME CHANGE

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE L. NAME

The name of the corporation is ShowCase Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the Secretary of Rochester Software Connection, Inc., being duly authorized on behalf of Rochester Software Connection, Inc., has executed this document as of September 27, 1993.

Dennis J. Senterad, Secretary

PEPARTMENT OF STATE

A man The Street Shows

Secretary of State

025795

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 06/18/1998